

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No. PWH/HD/CB/T-I/2025-26
To

10602-04

Dated: - 21/01/2026

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2

Subject: - Publication of Notice inviting tender.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith copy of notice inviting tender for publishing on departmental website for favour of further necessary action please.

Encl: As above


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division Haroli,
Distt. Una (HP).

Copy along with copy of notice inviting tender is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HP: PWD, Una.
2. Copy to Notice board.


Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division Haroli,
Distt. Una (HP).

Certificate

Certified that the tenders for the works called vide this office letter No. PWH/HD/C
1/2025-26-10602-04 dated 21/01/2026 are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of v
in public interest.


Executive Engineer,
Haroli Division, HPPWD
Haroli Dist. Una HP).

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
" NOTICE INVITING TENDERS "

Percentage rate tender on PWD Form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Haroli Division H.P. on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms enlisted in PWD Department as per latest instructions, so as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be open for 45 days from the date of opening of tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. Date of receipt of application for the tender form a/w requisite documents: -
2. Date of issue/sale of tender forms against cash payment(non-refundable): -
3. Date of receipt of tenders: -
4. Date of opening of tenders: -

30/01/2026 up to 10.30 (AM),
02/02/2026 up to 3.00 PM
03/02/2026 up to 10.30 AM
03/02/2026 at 11.00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimate d cost	EMD	Time Limit	Cost of tender	Eligible class of contractor
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	C/O Science Lab GSSS Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (SH:-P/F Door, windows, double acting spring, door stopper, brass unious 45cm, C.P. brass stop cock for basin mixer, waste pipe for sink or wash, G.I. pipes in lab)Deposit Work	97765	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
2	C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar(SH:-C/OI Edge wall at RD. 0/010 to 0/041) Deposit work	88627	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
3	C/O road Mehtab Singh to other on going works GP Nagnoli (SH:-C/O toe wall on approach road in RD. 0/116 to 0/263-RHS) D/work	98723	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
4	C/O road Mehtab Singh to other on going works GP Nagnoli (SH:-C/O toe wall on approach road in RD. 0/034 to 0/116-BHS) D/work	98990	1700/-	15 day	350/-	Class- C & D
5	C/O Science Lab GSSS Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (SH:-C/O R/wall at RHS of Science Lab building)Deposit Work	99318	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- C & D
6	C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar(SH:-C/OI Edge wall at RD. 0/041 to 0/060 & P/L, Embankment GSB at RD. 0/00 to 0/060)	99661	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- C & D
7	C/O Height & width gauge barricable at entry point to Swan river at Bathri Near Gatta Factory & Tahliwal near ANM School Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP)	89216	1800/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
8	C/O link road Mehtab Singh to other on going work (SH:-P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD. 0/530 to 0/550)	88250	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
9	C/O link road Mehtab Singh to other on going work (SH:-P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD. 0/471 to 0/495)	99971	2000/-	15 day	350/-	Class- C & D
10	C/O Science Lab GSSS Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (SH:-C/O R/wall at Back side of Science Lab building)Phase-II Deposit Work	96098	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
11	C/O Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti Via Chaprian Gaur Bagirian Chotti Khad Gujran Thrkhana Nainan(SH:-P/L 80mm paver blocks in RD. 0/985 to 1/008)Deposit Work	99764	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
12	Restoration of rain damage on link road from Village Baliwal to Peersthan km. 0/00 to 3/050(SH:-C/O R/wall at RD. 0/400 to 0/408.50 LHS)	97870	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

13	C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar(SH:-C/OI Edge wall at RD. 0/020 to 0/040.30)	99064	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
14	Repair & Restoration of Pandoga Barrier to Panjwar km. 0/00 to 9/00 (SH:- C/O U-Shape drain at RD. 2/648 to 2/708) RHS)	97578	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
15	Restoration of rain damages on link road Saloh Nursery to Harijan Basti Saloh km. 0/00 to 2/00(SH:- Repair of Rain cuts at Various RDs from km. 1/00 to 2/00)	98280	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
16	Restoration of rain damages on Umrli Singan road km. 0/00 to 6/550(SH:-P/L 60mm thick paver blocks in berm at RD. 1/356.40 to 1/375 BHS)	98682	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
17	Repair of pot holes on link road Saloh Nursery to Harijan Basti Saloh km. 0/00 to 2/00 Under 5054-MMSRRY(Balance work(SH:-Repair of pot holes at RD. 1/660 to 2/00)	98456	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
18	C/O Science Lab GSSS Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (SH:-C/O R/wall at Back side of Science Lab building)Phase-II Deposit Work	87720	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
19	C/O link road Mehtab Singh to other on going work (SH:-P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD. 0/450 to 0/470)	99626	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
20	C/O Height & width gauge barricable at entry point to Swan river at Bathri Near Gatta Factory & Tahliwal near ANM School Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP)	83033	1700/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
21	C/O Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti Via Chaprian Gaur Bagirian Chotti Khad Gujran Thrkhana Nainan(SH:-P/L 80mm paver blocks in RD. 0/939 to 0/962)Deposit Work	99237	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
22	Restoration of rain damage on link road from Village Baliwal to Peersthan km. 0/00 to 3/050(SH:-C/O R/wall at RD. 0/417.00 to 0/425.50 LHS)	98190	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
23	Restoration of rain damages on Umrli Singan road km. 0/00 to 6/550(SH:-P/L 60mm thick paver blocks in berm at RD. 1/337.80 to 1/356.40 BHS)	98748	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
24	Restoration of rain damages on link road Saloh Nursery to Harijan Basti Saloh km. 0/00 to 2/00 Under (Balance work(SH:- Repair of Rain cuts at Various RDs from km. 0/00 to 1/00)	98208	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
25	C/O link road Mehtab Singh to other on going work (SH:-P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD. 0/495 to 0/521)	99646	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
26	C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar(SH:-P/L 60mm thick paver blocks at RD. 0/00 to 0/020)	97600	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
27	Restoration of rain damage on link road from Village Baliwal to Peersthan km. 0/00 to 3/050(SH:-C/O R/wall at RD. 0/408.50 to 0/417.00 LHS)	98030	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
28	C/O Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti Via Chaprian Gaur Bagirian Chotti Khad Gujran Thrkhana Nainan(SH:-P/L 80mm paver blocks in RD. 0/916 to 0/939)Deposit Work	99426	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
29	A/R & M/O link road to Gulaban to Tobba Palkwah km. 0/00 to 1/700 (SH:-C/O R/wall in RD. 1/644 to 1/654 LHS)	98099	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
30	Construction of link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian Gaur Bagirian Chhoti Khad Gujran Tarkhana Nainan GP	99686	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

	Nagnoli(SH:-P/L CC Pavement 1:1:5:3 on approach road in RD. 0/290 to 0/314) Deposit Work					
31	Restoration of rain damage on link road from Village Baliwal to Peersthan km. 0/00 to 3/050(SH:-C/O R/wall at RD. 0/425.50 to 0/429.30 LHS & CC on approach road)	99222	2000/-	15 day	350/-	Class- C & D
32	Construction of link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian Gaur Bagirian Chhoti Khad Gujran Tarkhana Nainan GP Nagnoli(SH:-P/L CC Pavement 1:1:5:3 on approach road in RD. 0/266 to 0/290) Deposit Work	99590	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
33	Repair & Restoration of Pandoga Barrier to Panjwar km. 0/00 to 9/00 (SH:-C/O U-Shape drain at RD. 2/708 to 2/735 & C/O Approach road RHS)	98431	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
34	C/O Height & width gauge barricable at entry point to Swan river at Pandoga Near bridge on Panjwar Bathri road Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP)	57453	1200/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
35	C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar(SH:-P/L 60mm thick paver blocks at RD. 0/040.30 to 0/045 & CC Pavement at RD. 0/045 to 0/060)	92236	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
36	Construction of link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian Gaur Bagirian Chhoti Khad Gujran Tarkhana Nainan GP Nagnoli(SH:-P/L CC Pavement 1:1:5:3 on approach road in RD. 0/241 to 0/265) Deposit Work	99309	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
37	Construction of link road Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian GP Nagnoli(SH:-C/O toe wall on approach road in RD. 0/263 to 0/315 RHS) Deposit Work	99858	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
38	Repair & Restoration of Pandoga Barrier to Panjwar km. 0/00 to 9/00 (SH:-C/O U-Shape drain at RD. 2/735 to 2/850 RHS)	99185	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
39	Restoration of rain damages on Una Rampur Haroli Jaijon road km. 0/00 to 23/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall at 13/700 to 13/712 RHS)	99498	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
40	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Panjwar Bathri Gondpur Traf Jaichand road to Kuthar Beet km. 0/00 to 3/400(SH:-C/O R/wall at RD. 0/020 to 0/032 LHS)	99498	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
41	Restoration of rain damages on Una Rampur Haroli Jaijon road km. 0/00 to 23/00 (SH:-C/O R/wall at 13/712 to 13/724 RHS)	99338	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
42	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Panjwar Bathri Gondpur Traf Jaichand road to Kuthar Beet km. 0/00 to 3/400(SH:-C/O R/wall at RD. 0/032 to 0/044 LHS)	99485	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
43	A/R & M/O Una Rampur Haroli Palkwah Jaijon road km. 0/00 to 23/00(SH:-P/F railing to Police Guard Post near swan bridge at RD 1/800)	99663	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
44	A/R & M/O PWD Non-Residential Building at Haroli Division & C/O CHC Building at Beetan(SH:-P/F Flex printing glow Sign board Division Haroli & CHC Building Beetan)	65000	1500/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
45	Restoration of Rain damages on Polian Janani road km. 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-C/O Wire crate work at RD. 4/807.80 to 4/015.50 LHS)	97131	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
46	Restoration of Rain damages on Polian Janani road km. 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-C/O Wire crate work at RD. 4/800 to 4/807.40 LHS)	98392	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
47	Restoration of rain damage on Panjwar Bathri road km. 0/00 to 34/00(SH:-C/O approach road at RD. 1/480, P/L paver block RD. 0/237 to 0/274)	99623	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

48	Restoration of Rain damages on Polian Janani road km. 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-C/O Wire crate work at RD. 4/900 to 4/905 LHS)	99744	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
49	Restoration of Rain damages on Polian Janani road km. 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-C/O Wire crate work at RD. 4/00 to 4/009.60 RHS)	98936	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
50	Restoration of rain damage on Panjwar Bathri road km. 0/00 to 34/00(SH:-C/O approach road at RD. 1/480, P/L paver block RD. 0/200 to 0/237)	99938	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
51	Restoration of Rain damages on Polian Janani road km. 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-C/O Wire crate work at RD. 4/900 to 4/905 RHS)	99744	1000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
52	Restoration of Rain damages on Polian Janani road km. 0/00 to 6/00(SH:-C/O Wire crate work at RD. 4/009.60 to 4/019.20 RHS)	98616	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
53	Restoration of Rain damages on Link road from Una Jaijon road to Gulaban da Toba Palkwah km. 0/00 to 1/700 (SH:-C/O Breast wall at RD. 1/010.30 to 1/017 RHS)	98598	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
54	Restoration of rain damages on Plakwah Lalhari Nangal Khurd Jatpur road km. 0/00 to 10/400(SH:-C/O V-shape drain at RD. 7/696 to 7/742.10 LHS)	98940	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
55	Restoration of Rain damages on Link road from Una Jaijon road to Gulaban da Toba Palkwah km. 0/00 to 1/700 (SH:-C/O Breast wall at RD. 1/00 to 1/010.30 RHS)	99327	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
56	Restoration of rain damages on Plakwah Lalhari Nangal Khurd Jatpur road km. 0/00 to 10/400(SH:-C/O V-shape drain at RD. 7/650 to 7/696 LHS)	98725	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
57	Balance work for the repair of pot hole on link road Ispur to Pandoga via Kyarian km. 0/00 to 2/180(SH:-Patch work at RD. 0/00 to 1/500) Under MMSRRY	99073	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
58	Restoration of rain damages on Plakwah Lalhari Nangal Khurd Jatpur road km. 0/00 to 10/400(SH:-C/O V-shape drain at RD. 7/650 to 7/696 RHS)	98725	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
59	Restoration of rain damages on link road from Una Jaijon road to Gulaban da Toba Palkwah km. 0/00 to 1/700(SH:-C/O Breast wall at RD. 1/022 to 1/032.20 RHS)	98390	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
60	Restoration of rain damages on Plakwah Lalhari Nangal Khurd Jatpur road km. 0/00 to 10/400(SH:-C/O V-shape drain at RD. 7/696 to 7/742.10 RHS)	98940	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
61	Construction of link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian Gaur Bagirian Chhoti Khad Gujran Tarkhana Nainan GP Nagnoli(SH:-P/L CC Pavement 1:1:5:3 on approach road in RD. 0/217 to 0/241) Deposit Work	99872	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
62	C/O Science Lab GSSS Lalhari Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (SH:-P/F sliding door bolt, tower bolts, adjustable friction windows stays, double acting spring hinges etc.)	99560	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
63	Construction of link road Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian GP Nagnoli(SH:-C/O toe wall on approach road in RD. 0/255 to 0/315 LHS) Deposit Work	98302	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
64	C/O Driving Training Track and traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una (SH:- Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) Deposit work Phase-XI	99084	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
65	Restoration of rain damages on old Saloh Bhadouri road km. 0/00 to 9/615(SH:-Repair of existing couse way at RD. 7/556 to 7/563)	52553	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

66	Repair & restoration of link road Pandoga Barrier to Panjwar km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:-C/O U-shape drain with R/wall in RD. 2/386 to 2/390 RHS & Toe wall at RD. 1/800)	99796	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
67	C/O Driving Training Track and traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una (SH:- Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) Deposit work Phase-VII	98190	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
68	C/O Driving Training Track and traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una (SH:- Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) Deposit work Phase-VIII	99084	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
69	Repair & restoration of link road Pandoga Barrier to Panjwar km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:-C/O U-shape drain in RD. 2/380 to 2/391 LHS)	99135	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
70	Restoration & rain damages on link road Panuana to Bhanewal road km. 0/00 to 1/010 (SH:-C/O R/wall RD. 0/566.60 to 0/575.20 LHS)	98815	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
71	Restoration & rain damages on link road Panuana to Bhanewal road km. 0/00 to 1/010 (SH:-C/O R/wall RD. 0/558 to 0/566.60 LHS)	98975	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
72	C/O Driving Training Track and traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una (SH:- Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) Deposit work Phase-IX	98529	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
73	Restoration & rain damages on link road Panuana to Bhanewal road km. 0/00 to 1/010 (SH:-C/O R/wall RD. 0/575.20 to 0/583.80 LHS)	98655	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
74	Repair & restoration of link road Pandoga Barrier to Panjwar km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:-C/O R/wall in RD. 2/373 to 2/386 RHS)	99721	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
75	Balance work for C/O link road to House of Amreek Singh Ward No.11 Tragru Mohalla Lalhari in GP Lalhari (SH:-P/F Weephole, back filling in R/wall RD. 0/00 to 0/090 & C/O Embankment at RD. 0/093 to 0/109 & P/L 60mm paver block at RD. 0/093 to 0/098.40) Deposit Work	99522	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
76	C/O Driving Training Track and traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una (SH:- Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) Deposit work Phase-X	98190	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
77	Repair & restoration of link road Pandoga Barrier to Panjwar km. 0/0 to 9/0 (SH:-C/O V-shape drain in RD. 2/295 to 2/332 LHS & U-shape drain in RD. 2/373 to 2/386 RHS)	99676	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
78	Restoration of rain damages on Jaijon Modh to Thaliwal Chowk via Bhai ka Modh road from km. 0/00 to 17/500(SH:-P/L Embankment for the Diversion of road at RD. 15/900)	97440	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
79	Restoration of rain damages on Panjwar Bathri to Lalhari road km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:-P/L 60 mm thick paver to link road & C/O Edge wall (RHS) RD. 0/019.50 to 0/029.10)	97311	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
80	Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalhari Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- P/F C.P. brass bib cock with wall flange)	99450	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
81	Balance work for Improvement of Collage Infrastructure at SDWG Govt. Collage Beetan Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- P/L 60mm thick paver block in parking area)Phase-IV Deposit Work	99002	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
82	Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalhari Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- P/F White vitreous	99800	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

	chine Laboratory sink with C.I brackets, C.P. brass Chain with rubber plug)					
83	Restoration of rain damages on Panjwar Bathri to Lalhari road km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:-P/L 60 mm thick paver to link road & C/O Edge wall (RHS) RD. 0/009.70 to 0/019.50)	99338	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
84	Balance work for Improvement of Collage Infrastructure at SDWG Govt. Collage Beetan Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- P/L 60mm thick paver block in parking area)Phase-III Deposit Work	98704	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
85	Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalhari Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- P/F White vitreous chine Laboratory sink with C.I brackets, C.P. brass Chain with rubber plug)	94810	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
86	Restoration of rain damages on Panjwar Bathri to Lalhari road km. 0/00 to 5/500 (SH:-P/L 60 mm thick paver to link road & C/O Edge wall (RHS) RD. 0/00 to 0/009.70)	98324	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
87	Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalhari Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- C/O R/wall Length =8.50 mtr.)	97854	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
88	Balance work for Improvement of Collage Infrastructure at SDWG Govt. Collage Beetan Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- P/L 60mm thick paver block in parking area)Phase-I Deposit Work	99002	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
89	Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalhari Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP) (SH:- C/O R/wall Length =8.50 mtr.)	97694	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate/ time deposit/ saving account of any post office or FDR, Nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected. The tender documents to be sent should have invariably be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will not be entertained. The copy of valid enlistment, GST registration No., Income Tax, Pan No. and epf no. must be attached with application.

SPECIAL CONDITION: -

1. The contractor/firm shall have his resignation and GST No. and copy of same be attached with the application.
2. The earnest money for the above work should be submitted duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Haroli Division HPPWD with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money shall summarily be rejected.
3. The contractor/firms are required to insert the rate in words as well as figures, failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejects any or all tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/gazetted holidays, the same shall be process on next date.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list of which may be attach with their application a/w proof of ownership of machinery/legal tie up arrangement).
5. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
6. The conditional/ambiguous/telegraphic tenders by fax shall not entertained/considered in any case.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.

Executive Engineer
HPPWD Division Haroli
Distt.Una(HP).Pin Code-177220
Email: ee-harolli-hp@hp.gov.in
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lali Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (H.P.)

Estimated Cost: Rs					One month
Time:-					
Earnest Money:-					2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing oxidised aluminium double acting spring hinges with necessary screws etc. complete. The rate includes sale tax octroi royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	60.00	Each	100.00	6000.00
2	Providing and fixing unplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions 45cm (forty five centimetre) length 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore Gera/Jaques/ Kaudex / Hindware Make including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawing and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of labour, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	Each	165.90	995.00
3	Providing and fixing 15mm (Fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P brass stop cock for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 of Jaques / CON-CHG-9598N/Hindware Make including entire carriage of material with in all leads, lifts, drawings, technical specifications as per direction by Engineer-in-Charge including other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of labour, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.00	Each	340.00	10200.00
4	Providing and fixing PVC waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete semi rigid pipe 32mm (thirty two millimetre) dia of Hindware or Gera make including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawing and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of labour, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.00	Each	160.00	8000.00
5	Providing and fixing 100 mm dia C.P. Gisting including fixing complete for gully floor or nallu trap. The rate includes sale tax octroi royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	50.00	Each	150.00	7500.00
6	Providing and fixing 150 mm bright finished floor brass door stopper with rubber cushion, necessary brass screws etc. to suit 38mm door thickness complete. The rate includes sale tax octroi royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.00	Each	120.00	2520.00
7	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, high or low pressure, with plastic floats complete 25 mm nominal bore. The rate includes sale tax octroi royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Each	650.00	9750.00
8	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. 25 mm dia nominal bore. The rate includes sale tax octroi royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	150.00	Rm	350.00	52500.00
Total					97765

Note 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) 17/2020 dated 07.08.2018

2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B) 31/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B) 31/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021

Percentage quoted rate in figures

Percentage quoted rate in words

Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected

Executive Engineer,
H.F.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

S49

2

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Name of work :- C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar.(SH C/O Edge Wall at RD 0/010 to 0/041) (Deposit work)					Estimated Cost	88627/-
					Earnest Money	2000/-
					Time limit	One month
Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	Words	AMOUNT
1	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 & 1203. P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. . including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government ..	23.02	Per cubic metre	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	88627
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@ (17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	88627
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: C/O road Mehtab Singh to other on going works GP Nagnoli (SH.C/O toe wall on approach road in RD Q/116 to Q/263- RHS)- Dwork

Estimated Cost 98723
Earnest Money 2000/-
Time limit One month

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.88	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees One hundred Sixty only	1901
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement, four sand, eight graded crushed broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.34	Per cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	96822
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PRW(R)/C/1732/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	98723
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PRW(R)/A/11/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

**Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)**

564

3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: C/O road Mehtab Singh to other on going works GP Nagroli (SH-C/O toe wall on approach road in RD 0/034 to 0/116- BHS)- D/work

Estimated Cost 98990
Earnest Money 2000/-
Time limit One month

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.84	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees One hundred Sixty only	1574
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement :four sand: eight graded crushed broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.52	Per cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	97416
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)A(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total	98990
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

563

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: C/O Science Lab GSSS Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (SH : C/O R/wall at RHS of Science Lab building) - Deposit work

Estimated Cost 99318

Earnest Money 2000/-

Time limit One month

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil/jumper work and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the technical specification MORD 2014 section 300 of clauised and 1600 1 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetera shall be sorted out including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.5	Per cubic metre	155	Rupees One hundred fifty five only	3953
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.6	Per cubic metre	170	Rupees One hundred seventy only	3672
3	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm(three decimal fifteen millimeter) thick welded with angle iron in frame of 30x30x5 mm (thirty into thirty five millimeter) size so as to give a fair finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etcetera with wooden battens and ballies for all heights of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4m (four metre) and removal of same for in-situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in flat surfaces such as in all thickness including carriage of material entire within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	40.2	Per square metre	220	Rupees two hundred twenty only	8844
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement four sand eight graded crushed broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.63	Per cubic metre	3400	Rupees three thousand four hundred only	83742

5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred millimetre)dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v) 20(H)(one vertical twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614.709.1204.3.7 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhan, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18	Each	170	Rupees One hundred seventy only	3050
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@1712/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	99318
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)172020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar.							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,661
ISH: C/O Edge wall at Rd. 0/000 to 0/000 & F/I, Embankment GSB at Rd.0/00 to 0/000							Time:-	One month
							Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount		
1	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a load upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	64.80	Cum.	240.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fourty Only	15552.00		
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203, P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . . including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.68	Cum	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	60349.00		
3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.60	Cum	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	23760.00		
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						Total	99661	
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021								
Percentage quoted rate in figures								
Percentage quoted rate in words								
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected								

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: :-C/O Height & width gauge barricade at entry point to Swan river at Bathri Near Gatla Factory & Tahliwal near ANM School Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP)

Estimated Cost 89216

Earnest Money 1800/-

Time limit One month

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	RATE In		AMOUNT
					Words	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.02	Per cubic metre	170	Rupees hundred Seventy only	One 683	
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement :four sand: eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or balling out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.46	Per cubic metre	3400	Rupees three thousand four hundred only	1564	
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.11	Per cubic metre	4750	Rupees four thousand seven hundred fifty only	5273	
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Foundations, footings, bases for columns, the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9	Per square metre	280	Rupees two hundred eighty only	2520	
5	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required wherever required, all complete in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works, the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	706	Per Kilogramme	110	Rupees One hundred ten only	77660	

6	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.84	Per square metre	128	Rupees hundred twenty only	one eight	1516
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)@ (17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:		89216
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20						
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:-C/o link road Mahtab Singh to other on going work.					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 88,520
(SH:- P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD 0/530 to 0/550)					Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Earnest Money:-	
					Rate in words	Amount
1	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block pavements having thickness 80mm (Sixty millimetre) (ISI mark) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge .The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,sale tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	80.00	Per square metre	850.00	Rupees Eight hundred fifty only	68000
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement :two sand: four graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge ,including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	4.56	Per cubic metre	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	20520
Total						88520
Note: All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						


Executive Engineer,
H.P.B.W.D. Division Haridwar
District Udhwa (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- C/o link road Mahtab Singh to other on going work.

Name of work:- C/o link road Mahtab Singh to other on going work.					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,971
(SH:- P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD 0/471 to 0/495)					Time:-	One month
DESCRIPTION					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block pavements having thickness 80mm (Sixty millimetre) (ISI mark) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge .The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,sale tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	111.63	Per square metre	850.00	Rupees Eight hundred fifty only	94886
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement :two sand: four graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge ,including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	1.13	Per cubic metre	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	5085
Total						99971
Note: All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

**Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haridwar
Distt. Una (R.B.)**

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: C/O Science Lab GSSS Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (SH-C/O Riwall at Back side of Science Lab building-Phase-II) - Estimated Cost 96098
 Deposit work Earnest Money 2000/-
 Time limit One month

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil/ jumper work and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the technical specification MORD 2014 section 300 of claused and 1600.1 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetera shall be sorted out, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	93.5	Per cubic metre	155	Rupees One hundred fifty five only	14493
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	13.2	Per cubic metre	170	Rupees One hundred seventy only	2244
3	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm(three decimal millimeter) thick welded with angle iron in frame of 30x30x5 mm (thirty into thirty into five millimeter) size so as to give a fair finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etcetera with wooden battens and ballies for all heights of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4m (four metre) and removal of same for in-situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in flat surfaces such as in all thickness including carriage of material entire within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	37	Per square metre	220	Rupees two hundred twenty only	8140
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plan/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement, four sand, eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 4.75mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802 803 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	24.31	Per cubic metre	3400	Rupees three thousand four hundred only	82654

5	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred millimetre)dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v).20(H)(one vertical twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614.709, 1204 3.7 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	18	Each	170	Rupees One hundred seventy only	3060
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@1712/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total	96098
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(311/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.					


Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of work: C/o Link rod from Nagnoli to SC Basti Via Chaprian Gaur Bagirian Chotli khad Gujran Thrkhana Nainan (SH:- P/L 80mm paver blocks in RD 0/985 to 1/008 Deposit work									
Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT			
				Figures	Words				
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.48	Cum	3300 00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	4884			
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80mm thick as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST labour, cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	105.80	Sqm	850 00	Rupees eight hundred fifty only	89930			
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plan/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement :two sand: four graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)/0(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018	1 10	Cum	4500 00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	4950			
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)/A(3)/1/2020 dated 22.07.20								
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures				Total:	99764			
	Percentage quoted rate in words								
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.								

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

(12)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Retoration & rain damages on link road from Village Balwal to Peerthan km. 0/00 to 3/050							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 948594 97870/-
(SH: C/O R/wall Rd. 0/400 to 0/408.50 Lhs)							Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	Earnest Money:-	
						2000		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.29	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1326		
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.80	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	91740/-		
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2560		
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.08	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	2244		
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PSW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	97870/-		
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PSW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PSW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
	Percentage quoted rate in figures							
	Percentage quoted rate in words							
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Sampark marg, from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar.					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,064
(SHE- P/L 40 mm thick paver blocks at Rd. 0/020 to 0/040.30)					Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.12	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	26796.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	81.20	sqm	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	64960.00
3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.62	Cum.	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	7308.00
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99064
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B) A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B) A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Repair & Restoration of Pandoga Barrier to panjavar Km. 0/00 to 9/00					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 97,578
(SH: C/O U-Shape drain at RD. 2/648 to 2/708 Rhs).					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	28.35	CUM.	160.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty only)	4536
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203. P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	21.60	CUM.	3900.00	(Rupees Three Thousand Nine hundred only)	84240

3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 25(i)nominal mix 1:1.5:3. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the	0.54	CUM.	5500.00	(Rupees Three Thousand Three hundred only)	2970
4	Supplying, fitting and placing TMT bar reinforcement in foundation complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clauses 1000 and 1202. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	64.80	CUM.	90.00	(Rupees Three Thousand Three hundred only)	5832
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@172/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	97578
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

15

Schedule of quantity

Name of work: - Restoratin of rain damages on Link road Saloh Nursery to Harijan Basti Saloh km. 0/00 to 2/00					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,280
(SH: Repair of Rain cuts at Various RDs from km. 1/00 to 2/00)					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Restoration of rain cuts with soil, moorum gravel or a mixture of these, clearing the loose soil, benching for 300mm width, laying fresh material in layers not exceeding 250 mm and compaction with plate compactor or power rammer to restore the original alignment, level and slopes as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 1902 Mechanical Means. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , safe tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	409.50	Cum	240.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fourty Only	98280
					Total:	98280
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018						
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Umrali Singan road km. 0/00 to 6/550(SH :- P/L 60mm thick paver blocks in berm at RD 1356.40 to 1/375 BHS)

Estimated Cost 98682/-
Earnest Money 2000/-
Time limit One month

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax sale tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.05	cum	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	3048
2	Construction of gravel/soil aggregate sub base/base by providing well graded material of nominal maximum size grading 80mm as per table 2.3 of IRC SP 77-2008 spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount appropriate grading arrangements on prepared surface mainly by plant mix method at OMC with tractor mount appropriate rotavator attachment and compaction with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller capacity to achieve the desired density complete as per specifications MORD 2014 contained in para 2.3.6 and 3.7 of IRC SP 77-2008 complete as per technical specification clause 402 for grading -I material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.50	cum	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	8250
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement: four sand eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water/ ground complete including pumping or bailing out water dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.48	cum	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	24684
4	Providing and fixing heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block pavements having thickness 60mm (Sixty millimetre) (ISI mark) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax sale tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	75.00	sqm	800.00	Rupees eight hundred only	60000
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (Twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement two sand four graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.60	cum	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	2700
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)0(172/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	98682
2)	The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)A(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Note :- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Hnna (U.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work: -Repair of pot holes on link road Saloh Nursery to Harijan Basti Saloh km. 0/00 to 2/00 Under 5054-MMSRRY (Balance work)						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,456
(SH: Repair of pot hole at Rd. 1/660 to 2/000)						Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Earnest Money:-	2000
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the Material with water at OMC in mechanical mix plant carriage of mixed Material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers with paver in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density. i/c c/o material with in all leads and lift. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	9.35	cum	1300.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Only		12155
2	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octori, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	243.10	sqm	55.00	Rupees FiftyFive Only		13371

3	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20 mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification Clause 1904.2.503 and 508.1 including cartilage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	243.10	sqm	300 00	Rupees Three Hundred Only	72930
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2013				Total	98456
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated :22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost 87720

Earnest Money 2000/-

Time limit One month

Name of work: C/O Science Lab GSSS Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (SH: C/O R/wall at Back side of Science Lab building- Phase-I) - Deposit work

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil/ jumper work and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the technical specification MORD 2014 section 300 of claused and 1600.1 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetera shall be sorted out, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	85	Per cubic metre	155	Rupees One hundred fifty five only	13175
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12	Per cubic metre	170	Rupees One hundred seventy only	2040
3	Providing form work with steel plates 3.15mm(three decimal fifteen millimeter) thick welded with angle iron in frame of 30x30x5 mm (thirty into thirty into five millimeter) size so as to give a fair finish including centering shuttering strutting and propping etcetera with wooden battens and ballies for all heights of propping and centering below supporting floor to ceiling not exceeding 4m (four metre) and removal of same for in-situ reinforced concrete and plain concrete work in flat surfaces such as in all thickness including carriage of material entire within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	34	Per square metre	220	Rupees two hundred twenty only	7480
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement: four sand: eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802 803 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.1	Per cubic metre	3400	Rupees three thousand four hundred only	75140

3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred millimeter)dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v):20(H)(one vertical twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614.709.1204 3.7 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18	Each	170	Rupees One hundred seventy only	3060
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@1712/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total	87720
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)A(3)172020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- C/o link road Mahtab Singh to other on going work.						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,626
(SH:- P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD 0/450 to 0/470)						Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Earnest Money:-	2000 Amount
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix) including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.89	Per cubic metre	950.00	Rupees nine hundred fifty only		1796
2	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block pavements having thickness 80mm (Sixty millimetre) (ISI mark) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	99.90	Per square metre	850.00	Rupees Eight hundred fifty only		84915
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement :two sand: four graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.87	Per cubic metre	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only		12915
Total							99626
Note: All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. P8W (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018							
Percentage quoted rate in Figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.							


Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haridwar
Distt Haridwar

SS2

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: -C/O Height & width gauge barricade at entry point to Swan river at Bathu & Tahlwal near ANM School Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP)

Estimated Cost 83033
Earnest Money 1700/-
Time limit One month

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.01	Per cubic metre	170	Rupees One hundred Seventy only	342
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.23	Per cubic metre	3400	Rupees three thousand four hundred only	782
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	1.01	Per cubic metre	4750	Rupees four thousand seven hundred fifty only	4798
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Foundations, footings, bases for columns. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	4.5	Per square metre	280	Rupees two hundred eighty only	1260
5	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required wherever required, all complete in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	662	Per Kilogramme	110	Rupees One hundred ten only	72820

6	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per 23.68 manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	Per square metre	128	Rupees hundred twenty eight only	3031
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)@ (17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018			Total:	83033
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(31/2020 dated 22.07.20				
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures				
	Percentage quoted rate in words				
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.				


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

(21)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of work: C/o Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti Via Chaprian Gaur Bagirian Chotti khad Gujran Thrkhana Nainan (SH:- P/L 80mm paver blocks in RD 0/939 to 0/962)Deposit work					Estimated Cost		99237/-		
					Earnest Money		2000/-		
					Time limit		One month		
Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	Words	Amount			
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:4.8 (1 Cement: 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.44	Cum	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	4752			
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80mm thick as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	106.50	Sqm	850.00	Rupees eight hundred fifty only	90525			
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement : two sand, four graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter), nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	0.88	Cum	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	3960			
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)80(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018.				Total:	99237			
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)31/2020 dated 22.07.20								
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures.								
	Percentage quoted rate in words								
	NOTE:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.								

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Retoration & rain damages on link road from Village Ballawal to Peersthan km. 0/00 to 3/050							Estimated Cost: Rs	One month
(SH: C/O R/wall Rd. 0/417.00 to 0/425.50 Lhs)							Time:-	98194
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount		
						2000		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.29	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1326		
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including Carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.80	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	91714		
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2880		
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.03	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	2244		
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98194		
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					98194		
	Percentage quoted rate in figures							
	Percentage quoted rate in words							
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

23

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Umraili Singan road km. 0/00 to 6/550(SH :- P/L 60mm thick paver blocks in berm at RD 1/337.80 to 1/356.40 BHS)									
Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	RATE IN		Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time limit
					Words	Amount			
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	19.05	cum	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	3048			One month
2	Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	7.50	cum	1100.00	Rupees one thousand one hundred only	8250			
3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	7.50	cum	5500.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	24750			
4	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	75.00	sqm	800.00	Rupees eight hundred only	60000			
5	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	0.60	cum	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	2700			
Total :-						98748			
1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(BI)/1712/0212 dated 7.8.2018									
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.									
Percentage quoted rate in Figures									
Percentage quoted rate in words									
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.									

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
		Estimates cost:-		98208/-		
		Earnest Money:-		Rs. 2000/-		
		Time Limit:-		One Month.		
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Link road Saloh Nursery to Harijan Basti Saloh km. 0/00 to 2/00 S.H. Repair of Rain cuts at Various RDs from km. 0/00 to 1/00)						
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Restoration of rain cuts with soil, maximum gravel or a mixture of these clearing the loose soil, benching for 300mm width laying fresh material in layers not exceeding 250 mm and compaction with plate compactor or power rammer to restore the original alignment, level and slopes as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 1902 Mechanical Means. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Mahabub toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	409.20	cum	240.00	Ruppes two hundred forty only	98208

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

506

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:-C/o link road Mahtab Singh to other on going work.					Estimated Cost: Rs		₹ 99,646
(SH:- P/L 80mm thick paver blocks at RD 0/495 to 0/521).					Time:-		One month
					Earnest Money:-		2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words		Amount
1	Providing and laying heavy duty precast cement concrete inter locking paver block pavements having thickness 80mm (Sixty millimetre) (ISI mark) including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge .The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty,malkana toll tax,sale tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	110.93	Per square metre	850.00	Rupees Eight hundred fifty only		94291
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement :two sand: four graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge ,including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.19	Per cubic metre	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only		5355
Total							99646
Note: All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018							
Percentage quoted rate in Figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division, Hamir
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar.					
(SH: P/1 40 mm thick paver blocks at Rd. 0/00 to 0/020)					
DESCRIPTION				Estimated Cost: Rs	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Amount
1	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Cum.	3300.00	26400.00
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	80.00	sqm	800.00	64000.00
3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.60	Cum.	4500.00	7200.00
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	97600
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
Percentage quoted rate in figures					
Percentage quoted rate in words					
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

27

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Retoration & rain damages on link road from Village Baliwal to Peersthan km. 0/00 to 3/050						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98014
(SH: C/O R/wall Rd. 0/408.50 to 0/417.00 lths)						Time:-	918030
DESCRIPTION						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.29	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1326	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.80	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	91744	
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2720	
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.08	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	2244	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98014	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

28

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of work: C/o Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti Via Chaprian Gaur Bagirian Chotri khad Gujran Thrkhana Nainan (SH:- P/L 80mm paver blocks in RD 0/916 to 0/939) Deposit work					Estimated Cost		99426/-		
					Earnest Money		2000/-		
					Time limit		One month		
Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	RATE In		AMOUNT		
					Words				
1	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4.8 (1 Cement: 4 coarse sand) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	1.42	Cum	3300 00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only		4686		
2	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 80mm thick as per drawing and technical specification clause 1504, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	106.80	Sqm	850 00	Rupees eight hundred fifty only		90780		
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement : two sand; four graded crushed broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge. NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)/01712/0212 dated 7.8.2018	0.88	Cum	4500 00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only		3960		
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)/A(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20						Total:		
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures						99426		
	Percentage quoted rate in words								
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.								

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O link road to Gulaban da Tobba Palkwah km. 0/00 to 1/700

(SH: C/O Retaining wall in Rd. 1/644 to 1/654 Lhs).

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O link road to Gulaban da Tobba Palkwah km. 0/00 to 1/700					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,099
(SH: C/O Retaining wall in Rd. 1/644 to 1/654 Lhs).					Time:-	One month
DESCRIPTION					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	QTY	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	10.40	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1664	
Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.						
2	27.55	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	90915	
Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.						
3	18.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2880	
Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.						
4	4.80	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	2640	
Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.						
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					Total:	98099
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

C/98

Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost :- Rs.

99686.00

Name of work :- Construction of Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian Gaur Bagiiririan Chhoti

Earnest Money :- Rs.

2000.00

Khad Gujran Tarkhana Nainan G.P. Nagnoli.

(SH:P/L CC Pavement 1:1.5:3 on approach road in RD 0/290 to 0/314). Deposit work

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Time limit :-		One Month Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick including jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm(fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	38.94	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	6230
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.62	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	35046
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation of cement concrete pavement complete of plain/ reinforced concrete grade M-25 (M twenty five) nominal mix 1: 1.5 : 3 (One cement : one point five sand : three graded crushed stone aggregate) as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	10.62	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	58410
	Total					99686
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandantary by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,

H.P.P.W.D. Division Haridwar

Distt Ina (H D)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Retoration & rain damages on link road from Village Baliwal to Peerasthan km. 0/00 to 3/050							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,222
(SH: C/O R/wall Rd. 0/425.50 to 0/429.30 Lhs & CC on approach road)							Time:-	One month
DESCRIPTION							Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount			
1	3.71	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	593			
Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.								
2	16.83	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	55539			
Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.								
3	6.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	960			
Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.								
4	1.82	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	1003			
Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.								
5	4.40	Cum.	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	4840			
Construction of granular sub-base by providing coarse graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with vibratory roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per clause 401. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.								

31

6	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5 R.C.C M 25 1:1.5:3 Design Mix. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.60	Cum.	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only	36300
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99232 99222
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Construction of Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian Gaur Bagiirrian Chhoti
and Gujran Tarkhana Nainan G.P. Nagnoli.

Estimated Cost :- Rs.

99590.00

Earnest Money :- Rs.

2000.00

(SH:P/L CC Pavement 1:1.5:3 on approach road in RD 0/266 to 0/290). Deposit work

Time limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm(fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	40.54	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	6486
	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.58	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	34914
	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation of cement concrete pavement complete of plain/ reinforced concrete grade M-25 (M twenty five) nominal mix 1 : 1.5 : 3 (One cement : one point five sand : three graded crushed stone aggregate) as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	10.58	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	58190
	Total					99590
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)©(17)20212 dated 7.8.2018					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandantary by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					
	Executive Engineer, H.P.P.W.D. Division Haridwar					
	Distt. Una (H.P.)					

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Repair & Restoration of Pandoga Barrier to panjavar Km. 0/00 to 9/00					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,431
(SH: C/O U-Shape drain at RD. 2/708 to 2/735 & C/o Approach road Rhs).					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	29.16	CUM.	160.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty only)	4666
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203. P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6. including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	19.60	CUM.	3900.00	(Rupees Three Thousand Nine hundred only)	76440

500

3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.50	CUM.	3300.00	(Rupees Three Thousand Three hundred only)	4950
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 25 (i) nominal mix 1:1.5:3. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	2.25	CUM.	5500.00	(Rupees Three Thousand Three hundred only)	12375
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PRW(B)/(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	98431
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PRW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - C/O Height & width gauge barricade at entry point to Swan river at Pandoga Near bridge on Panjawa: Bathri road
Tehsil Haroli distt. Una { Deposit work }

Estimated Cost 57453/-
Earnest Money 1200/-
Time limit One month

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.02	Per cubic metre	170	Rupees hundred seventy only	One 343
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement :four sand: eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in- charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts, and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	0.22	Per cubic metre	3400	Rupees three thousand four hundred only	748
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.01	Per cubic metre	4750	Rupees thousand seven hundred fifty only	four 4797
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for Foundations, footings, bases for columns, the direction of the Engineer-in- charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	4.5	Per square metre	280	Rupees hundred eighty only	two 1260
5	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required wherever required, all complete in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works. the direction of the Engineer-in- charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	439.27	Per Kilogramme	110	Rupees hundred only	One 48319

6	Finishing with Epoxy paint (two or more coats) at all locations prepared and applied as per manufacturer's specifications including appropriate priming coat, preparation of surface, etc. complete the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	15.52	Per square metre	128	Rupees hundred twenty eight only	One 1986
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@172/0212 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total:	57453
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : C/O Sampark marg from Link road to the House of Sh. Ram Aasra at Village Kangar G.P. Kangar.						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 92,236
(Sd/- P/L CC mastic block paver blocks at Rd. 0/040.30 to C/045 & CC Pavements at Rd. C/L-5 to 0/060)						Time	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.88	Cum.	33800.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	26004.00	
2	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.80	sqm	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	15040.00	
3	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.38	Cum.	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	1692.00	
4	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C grade M 25 (i) nominal mix 1:1.5:3 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.00	Cum.	5500.00	Rupees Fifty five Thousand Five hundred Only	49500.00	
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						Total	92236
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate In words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Construction of Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti via Chepriar Gaur Bagiiririan Chhoti Khad Gujran Tarkhana Nainan G.P. Nagnoli.

Estimated Cost :- Rs.

99309.00

Earnest Money :- Rs.

2000.00

(SH:P/L CC Pavement 1:1.5:3 on approach road in RD 0/241 to 0/265). Deposit work

Time limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately, as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm(fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public /private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	38.78	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	6205
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.58	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	34914
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation of cement concrete pavement complete of plain/ reinforced concrete grade M-25 (M twenty five) nominal mix 1: 1.5 : 3 (One cement : one point five sand : three graded crushed stone aggregate) as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental.	10.58	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	58190
	Total					99309
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17/20212 dated 7.8.2018					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandantary by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Wari (H.P.)

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Construction of Link Road Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian G.P. Nagnoli.

Estimated Cost :- Rs.

99858.00

Earnest Money :- Rs.

2000.00

(SH: C/O toe wall on approach road in RD 0/263 to 0/315 RHS). Deposit work

Time limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm (fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	11.55	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	1848
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.70	Cum	3,300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	98010
	Total					99858
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatorily by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haridwar
Distt. Una (H.A.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Repair & Restoration of Pandoga Barrier to panjagar Km. 0/00 to 9/00						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,185
(Sit: C/O U-Shape drain at RD. 2/735 to 2/850 Rhs).						Time:-	One month
DESCRIPTION						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	QTY	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Amount		
1	21.50	CUM.	150.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty only)	3440		
Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government							
2	24.55	CUM.	3900.00	(Rupees Three Thousand Nine hundred only)	95745		
Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803.1202 & 1203. P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6, including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty malkana toll tax sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government							
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@172/0212 dated 7.8.2018						Total:	99185
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(311/2020 dated 22.07.20							
Percentage quoted rate in Figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Hargoli
Distt, Una (H.P.)

502

39

Schedule of quantity
Name of work: Restoration of rain damaged on Una Rampur Haroli Bajon road Km. 0/00 to 23/00
(SH: C/O Retaining wall at Rd. 13/700 to 13/712 Rhs)

Estimated Cost: Rs					One month
Time:-					2000
Earnest Money:-					Amount
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.48	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.81	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.76	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(01/17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					Total:
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(A)(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20					99498
Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
Percentage quoted rate in words					
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

S27

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Panjwar Bathri -Goundpur Tarf Jaichand road to Kutharbeet 0/0 to 3/400					Estimated Cost: Rs		₹ 99,498
(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/020 to 0/032 LHS)					Time:-		One month
					Earnest Money:-		2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.48	Cum.	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty Only	1997	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.81	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	91773	
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	Each	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty Only	2560	
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.76	Cum.	550.00	Rupees five hundred fifty only	3168	
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(31/2020 dated 7.8.2018					Total:		99498
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(31/2020 dated 22.07.20							
Percentage quoted rate in Figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W. Division Haridwar
Distt. Haridwar

S30

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Restoration of rain damages on Una Rampur Haroli Jaizon road Km. 0/00 to 23/00						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,338
[SH: C/O Retaining wall at Rd. 13/712 TO 13/724 Rhs]						Time:-	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.48	Cum.	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty Only	1997	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.81	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	91773	
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax.	15.00	Each	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty Only	2400	
4	Back filling behind abutment , wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.76	Cum.	550.00	Rupees five hundred fifty only	3168	
					Total:	99338	
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)10/17/20212 dated 7.8.2018						
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 22.07.20						
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt Una

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road from Panjawa Bathri -Goundpur Tarf Jaichand road to Kutharbeet 0/0 to 3/400							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,485
(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/032 to 0/044 LHS)							Time:-	One month
S.NO : DESCRIPTION							Earnest Money:-	2000
	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Amount			
1	12.40	Cum.	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty Only	1984			
Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.								
2	27.81	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	91773			
Providing concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.								
3	16.00	Each	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty Only	2560			
Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, 1								
4	5.76	Cum.	550.00	Rupees five hundred fifty only	3168			
Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical Specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.								
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018							Total:	99485
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(A)(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20								
Percentage quoted rate in Figures								
Percentage quoted rate in words								
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.								

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W. Division Haridwar
Distt. Uttarakhand (H.P.)

529

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work : A/ R & M/O Una Rampur Haroli Palkwah Jaijon road Km 0/00 to 23/00 (SH: P/ F railing to Police Guard Post near swan bridge at RD 1/800)			Estimated Cost		99663	
			Earnest Money		2000/-	
			Time limit		One month	
Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Providing and fixing Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in builtup section, trusses and framed work including cutting hoisting fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	568.35	Per Kilogramme	102.00	Rupees one hundred two only	57972
2	Steelwork (Tata/Sail) make welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works ANARKALI GRILL complete upto all floor level including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	320.70	Per Kilogramme	130.00	Rupees one hundred thirty only	41691
NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)@17/2/2012 dated 7.8.2018				Total:		99663
3) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt of HP vide letter No PBW(B) A(3)/1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7 10 2021						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- A/R & M/O PWD Non-Residential Building at Haroli Div & C/o CHC Bldg at Beetan (SH:- PAF Flex printing glow Sign board at haroli div & CHC bldg at Beetan					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 65,000
					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	1500
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Providing and fixing flex printing glow sign board rectangle shape size 10.00FT x 4.00FT including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.00	Nos	32500.00	Rupees thirty two thousand five hundred Only	65000
	Total					65000
Note: All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B)						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Dy. Una (H.P.)

53

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Polian Janani road km. 0/000 to 6/00						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 97,131
(SH:- C/O Wire crate work at Rd. 4/807.80 to 4/015.50 Lhs)						Time:-	One month
S.NO						Earnest Money:-	2000
DESCRIPTION						Rate in words	Amount
Qty	Unit	T.Rate					
1	Cum.	160.00	15.71	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only			2513
Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.							
2	Cum.	3200.00	29.57	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only			94618
Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS:280 and IS:4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301.. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.							
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						Total	97131
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Barab
Distt. Una (H.P.)

537

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Polian Janani road km. 0/000 to 6/00						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,392
(SH:- C/O Wire crate work at Rd. 4/800 to 4/807.40 lns)						Time:-	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.91	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2546	
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS-280 and IS-4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301.. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.95	Cum.	3200.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only	95846	
					Total	98392	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

**Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)**

536

54

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Estimates cost:- 99623
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
 Time Limit:- One Month.
 Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on Panjwar Bathi road Km 0/00 to 34/00(S11:- C/O approach road at RD 1480. P/W paver block RD 0/237 to 0/274)

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.80	Per Cubic metre	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	288
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement four sand eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203	5.25	Per Cubic metre	3390.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	17325
3	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 60mm thick as per drawing and technical specification clause 1804 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	92.50	Per square metre	800.00	Rupees eight hundred only	74000
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M20 (M-twenty) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement two sand four graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty Millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.78	Per Cubic metre	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	8010
Note:-	Total					99623
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)6(17)/2012 dated 7.8.2018						
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)A(3)/2020 dated 22.07.20						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

54

48

Schedule of quantity
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Polan Janani road km. 0/000 to 6/00
{ SH- C/O Wire crate work at Rd. 4/900 to 4/905 Lhs}

					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,744
					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money>	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and running of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.40	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1824
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS 280 and IS-4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications (Clause 1301) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	30.60	Cum.	3200.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only	97920
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99744
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division
Distt. Una (H.P.)

52

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Pollan Janani road km. 0/000 to 6/00					Estimated Cost: Rs		₹ 98,936
(SH: C/O Retaining wall at Rd. 4/00 to 4/009.60 Rhs)					Time:-		One month
DESCRIPTION					Earnest Money:-		2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.06	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1290	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.98	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	92347	
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1920	
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	6.14	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	3379	
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PW (B) (37) 1/0/2012 dated 07.06.2018					Total	98936	
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PW (B)(A)(3)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PW (B)(A)(3)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division
Distt. Una (H.P.)

50

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Estimates cost:- 99938
Earnest Money:- Rs. 2000/-
Time Limit:- One Month.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damage on Panjwar Bathri road Km 0/00 to 3/400 S/E:- C/O approach road at RD 1/480, P/L paver block RD 0/200 to 0/237)

S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN		AMOUNT
				Figures	Words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.80	Per Cubic metre	160.00	Rupees one hundred sixty only	288
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement: four sand: eight graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water or ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203	5.25	Per Cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only	17325
3	Providing and laying of interlocking concrete block pavements having thickness 60mm thick as per drawing and technical specification clause 1304 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	92.50	Per square metre	800.00	Rupees eight hundred only	74000
4	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of reinforced cement concrete grade M-20 (Twenty millimeter) nominal mix 1:2:4 (One cement: two sand: four graded crushed/ broken stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.85	Per Cubic metre	4500.00	Rupees four thousand five hundred only	8325
	Total					99938
NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PRW(B)172/0212 dated 7.8.2018						
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PRW(B)131/2020 dated 22.07.20						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

51

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain drainages on Pollan Janani road km. 0/000 to 6/00					
(SH:- C/D Wire crate work at Rd. 4/900 to 4/905 Lhs)					
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Estimated Cost: Rs
					Time:- Earnest Money:- Rate in words Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.40	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only 1824
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia Cf wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100 mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per cent extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25 kg each as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	30.60	Cum.	3200.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Only 97920
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PSW (B) @ (17) 2/022012 dated 07.08.2018				Total 99744
	2) The bidder are requested to submit those bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PSW (B) (A) 31/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PSW (B) (A) 31/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021				
	Percentage quoted, rate in figures				
	Percentage quoted rate in words				
	Note - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected				

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haridwar
Distt. Una (H.P.)

538

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Pullan Janani road km. 0/000 to 6/00					Estimated Cost: Rs		Time:-		One month	
(SH: C/O Retaining wall at Rd. 4/005.60 to 5/019.20 Rhs)					Earnest Money:-		Rate in words		2000	
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words		Amount			
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.06	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only		1290			
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.98	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only		92347			
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only		1600			
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.14	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only		3379			
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) Z/02012 dated 07.08.2018					Total		98616			
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021										
Percentage quoted rate in figures										
Percentage quoted rate in words										
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected										

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division
Distt. Una (H.P.)

53

Schedule of quantity

Name of work: Restoration of rain damages on link road from Una Jailon road to Gulaban da Toba Palkwahi km. 0/00 to 1/700.					Estimated Cost: Rs	Time:-	One month
(C/O Breast wall at Rd. 1/010-30 to 1/017 Rhs)							
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T Rate	Rate in words	Earnest Money:-	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.52	cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only		3283
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (CC 1-4.8) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.39	cum	3100.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only		70586
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutments, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only		1280
4	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6 in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.10	Cum	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only		11949
5	Providing and laying reinforced concrete pipe NP2 for culvert on first class bedding of granular material in SINGLE row including fixing collar with cement mortar but excluding excavation, protection work in head walls and parapets clause 1108, Hume pipe 600 mm diameter. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.00	Metre	2300.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Only		11500
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PSW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total		98598
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PSW (B) (31/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PSW (B) (31/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division, Baramulla
Distt. Una (H.P.)

54

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain Damages on Pakwan Lalri Nangal Khurd Jatpur Road km. 0/00 to 10/400						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,940
(SH : C/O V-shape drain at R.d. 7/696 to 7/742.10 Lhs).						Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Earnest Money:-	2000
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stamps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material... including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes	19.36	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only		3098.00
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803.1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.04	cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only		95842.00
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PW (B) (3) 17/2/20212 dated 07.08.2018				Total		98940
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021.						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures.						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haridwar
Distt. Una (H.P.)

545

5

Schedule of quantity

Name of work: Restoration of rain damages on link road from Una Jailon road to Gulaban da Toba Paikwah km. 0/00 to 1/700.					Estimated Cost: Rs	
(C/O Breast wall at Rd. 1/00 to 1/010.30 Rhs)					Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	I.Rate	Earnest Money:- Rate in words	2000 Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	25.49	cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	4079
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (CC 1:4:8). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	26.73	cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	88204
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2880
4	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.08	Cum	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	4164
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99327
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification Issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate In figures					
	Percentage quoted rate In words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Harohi
District 17.07.2021

56

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Palkwah Laini Nangal Khurd Jatpur Road km. 0/00 to 10/400						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,725
(SH:- C/OV-shpe drain at Rd. 7/650 to 7/696 Lhs).						Time:-	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.22	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	3091.00	
2	Providing concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803.1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.98	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	95634.00	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.06.2018				Total	98725	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B/A)(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B/A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haridwar
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Sy6

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY					
Name of work: Balance work for the repair of pot hole on link road Ispur to Pandoga via Kyarian Km 0/00 to 2/180 (SH: Patch work at RD 0/00 to 1/500) - mda mmsrry				Estimated Cost	99073
				Earnest Money	2000
				Time limit	One month
S No	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	RATE IN	
				Figures	Words
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (plug mill) carriage of mixed material by taper to side, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/ base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100KN (Eighty to hundred kilo newton) capacity to achieve the desired density including lighting barricading and maintenance of diversion etc as per tables 400.11 & 400.12 and technical specification clause 406, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana toll tax GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.29	Per cubic metre	1350.00	Rupees One thousand three hundred fifty only
2	Providing and applying evenly a primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 Kg (zero point seventy kilogram to one point zero kilogram) per square metre using mechanical means as per technical specification clause 502, and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts, and other incidentals The rate including octroi royalty, malikana toll taxes GST labour cess or taxes imposed by the Government.	217.13	Per square metre	55.00	Rupees Fifty five only
3	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat with bitumen emulsion, 20mm thick premix carpet VG-30 and seal coat type B specification clause 1904.2.503 and 508.1 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana toll tax GST labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	217.13	Per square metre	300.00	Rupees Three hundred only
NOTE 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(17)/20212 dated 7.8.2018				Total:	99073
2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B) A(3)/1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B) A(3)/1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021					
Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
Percentage quoted rate in words					
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer
Haroli Division
HP PWD, Haroli

58

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Palkwah Lalri Nangal Khurd Jatpur Road km. 9/00 to 10/400						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,725
(SH: C/O V-shape drain at Rd. 7/650 to 7/696 Rhs).						Time:-	One month
EARNST MONEY:-						2000	Amount
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.32	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only		3091.00
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803.1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.98	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only		95634.00
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/20212 dated 07.08.2018				Total		98725
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Divisional Engineer
Distt. Una (H.P.)

547

Schedule of quantity

Name of work: Restoration of rain damages on link road from Una Jaijon road to Gulaban da Toba Palkwad km. 0700 to 1/700.							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,390
(C/O Breast wall at Rd. 1/022 to 1/032.20 Rhs)							Time:-	One month
							Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	25.25	cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	4039		
2	Providing and Laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 (CC 1:4:8). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	26.47	cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	87348		
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	18.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2880 .		
4	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 3 : 6 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	1.07	Cum	3850.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only	4123		
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98390		
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
	Percentage quoted rate in figures							
	Percentage quoted rate in words							
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

60

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Palkwah Lalri Nangal Khurd Jatpur Road km. 0/00 to 10/400						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,940
(SH: C/O V-shpe drain at Rd. 7/696 to 7/742.10 Rhs).						Time:-	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material... including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes incidental. Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.36	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	3098.00	
2		29.04	cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	95842.00	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98940.	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Head
Distt. Una (H.P.)

548

(61)

Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99872.00

Name of work :- Construction of Link road from Nagnoli to SC Basti via Chepriar Gaur Bagiiririan Chhoti
Khad Gujran Tarkhana Nainan G.P. Nagnoli.

Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00

(SH:P/L CC Pavement 1:1.5:3 on approach road in RD 0/217 to 0/241). Deposit work

Time limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm(fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	42.30	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	6768
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement, four sand, eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	10.58	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	34914
3	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation of cement concrete pavement complete of plain/ reinforced concrete grade M-25 (M twenty five) nominal mix 1: 1.5 : 3 (One cement : one point five sand : three graded crushed stone aggregate) as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental	10.58	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	58190
	Total					99872
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandantary by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					
					Executive Engineer, H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli	
					Dist. Una (H.P.)	

Schedule of quantity

Name of work: Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (H.P.)					Estimated Cost: Rs	
(SH :- Providing and fixing sliding door bolt, tower bolts, adjustable friction windows stays, double acting spring hinges etc.)					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Providing and fixing anodized aluminum sliding door bolts anodized transparent or dyed to required shade with bolt and nut and screws etc. 250 mmx16mm . The rate includes sale tax octroi,royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government.	28.00	Each	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	4200.00
2	Providing and fixing anodized aluminum tower bolts (Barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required shades and color with screw etc. complete i) 200x10 mm. The rate includes sale tax octroi,royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government.	140.00	Each	135.00	Rupees One Hundred ThirtyFive Only	18900.00
3	Providing and fixing anodized aluminum tower bolts (Barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required shades and color with screw etc. complete 125 mm (One hundred twenty five millimeter). The rate includes sale tax octroi,royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government.	28.00	Each	45.00	Rupees FortyFive Only	1260.00
4	Providing and fixing anodized aluminum tower bolts (Barrel type) anodized transparent or dyed to required shades and color with screw etc. complete 75mm (Seventy five millimeter). The rate includes sale tax octroi,royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government.	230.00	Each	40.00	Rupees Forty Only	9200.00
5	Providing and fixing aluminium coating adjustable friction windows stays of approved quality with necessary stainless steel screws etc. to the side hung windows as per direction of Engineer- in-charge complete. 205x19 Door & windows 205x19. The rate includes sale tax octroi,royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government.	150.00	Each	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only	33000.00
6	Providing and fixing oxidised aluminium double acting spring hinges with necessary screws etc. complete. The rate includes sale tax octroi,royalty,malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed bythe Government.	330.00	Each	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	33000.00
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018					Total	99560
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
Percentage quoted rate in figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

**Executive Engineer,
H.F.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)**

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Construction of Link Road Nagnoli to SC Basti via Cheprian G.P. Nagnoli.

Estimated Cost :- Rs.

98302.00

Earnest Money :- Rs.

2000.00

(SH) C/O toe wall on approach road in RD 0/255 to 0/315 LHS). Deposit work

Time limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm (fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public /private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	12.96	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	2074
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	29.16	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	96228
	Total					98302
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)(17)2/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandantary by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Harou
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una.						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,084
						Time:-	One month
(SH: Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) (Deposit work) Phase-XI						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60 cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly levelling within a lead of 50 m and making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or / and manure before and after flooding trench with water including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.28	Cum	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred EightyFive Only	15185	
2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including cost of sludge, manure & including royalty and carriage upto any lead complete. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.28	Cum	880.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Only	46886	
3	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only	1510	
4	Uprooting weeds from the trenched area after 10 to 15 days of its flooding with water including disposal of uprooted vegetation. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	6216	
5	Fine dressing of the ground. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	35.00	Rupees ThirtyFive Only	3108	
6	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.88	Cum	145.00	Rupees One Hundred FourtyFive Only	1288	

7	Grassing with selection No. 1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the grass and good earth shall be paid for separately). In rows 5 cm apart in both directions including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	11544
8	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 30 cm, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, leveling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed, within a lead of 50 m, lift up to 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	79.92	Cum	167.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Seven Only	13347
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99084
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					
					Executive Engineer	

H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Old Saloh Bhadouri road Km. 0/00 to 9/615						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 52,553
(SH: Repair of existing Cause way at Rd. 7/556 to 7/564)						Time:-	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (One cement five sand ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of centring and shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.55	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	15015	
2	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.805, 1202 & 1203. M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5 : 3, and as per Direction of Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.83	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only	37538	
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)/64(17)/0212 dated 7.8.2019				Total:	52553	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(A)(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20						
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

H.P.W.D. PUNJAB
Date: 08/08/20

578

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Repair & restoration of Link road Pandoga Barrier to panjawaar KM 0/0 TO 9/0

Estimated Cost :- Rs.

99796.00

Earnest Money :- Rs.

2000.00

(SH: C/O U-shape drain with R/wall in RD 2/386 to 2/390 RHS & Toe wall at RD 1/800).

Time limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm(fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public /private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	10.33	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	1653
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.83	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	58839
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe (D-plas/Finolex having working pressure 4.00kg/cm2 extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v) 20(H)(one vertical twenty Horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification MORD 2014 clause 614.709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	4.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	640

	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.99	Cum	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only	2745
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (one Cement : three coarse sand): six crushed graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) (twenty millimetre) nominal size) as directed by Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.01	Cum	3900.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Zero Only	7839
6	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5 complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malikana, toll tax, sale tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	108.00	Cum	260.00	Rupees Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	28080
	Total					99796
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@17/2/2012 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The rates shall be inclusive of all types of taxes including GST etcetera)					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandanthy by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
P.P.W.D. Division Haro
Distt. Una (H.P.)

592

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una.						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,190
						Time:-	One month
(SH:Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) (Deposit work) Phase-VII						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60 cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly levelling within a lead of 50 m and making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or / and manure before and after flooding trench with water including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	52.80	Cum	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred EightyFive Only	15048	
2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including cost of sludge, manure & including royalty and carriage upto any lead complete. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	52.80	Cum	880.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Only	46464	
3	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.00	Sqm	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only	1496	
4	Uprooting weeds from the trenched area after 10 to 15 days of its flooding with water including disposal of uprooted vegetation. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.00	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	6160	
5	Fine dressing of the ground. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.00	Sqm	35.00	Rupees ThirtyFive Only	3080	
6	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.80	Cum	145.00	Rupees One Hundred FourtyFive Only	1276	

7	Grassing with selection No. 1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the grass and good earth shall be paid for separately). In rows 5 cm apart in both directions including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	98.00	Sqm	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	11440
8	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 30 cm. refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, leveling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed, within a lead of 50 m, lift up to 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	79.20	Cum	167.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtySeven Only	13226
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98190
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. District of Haridwar
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una.						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,084
(SH: Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) (Deposit work) Phase-VIII						Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Earnest Money:-	2000
1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60 cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly levelling within a lead of 50 m and making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or / and manure before and after flooding trench with water , including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.28	Cum	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred EightyFive Only		15185
2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including cost of sludge, manure & including royalty and carriage upto any lead complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.28	Cum	880.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Only		46886
3	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only		1510
4	Uprooting weeds from the trenched area after 10 to 15 days of its flooding with water including disposal of uprooted vegetation. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only		6216
5	Fine dressing of the ground, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	35.00	Rupees ThirtyFive Only		3108
6	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.88	Cum	145.00	Rupees One Hundred FourtyFive Only		1288

7	Grassing with selection No. 1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn. free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the grass and good earth shall be paid for separately). In rows 5 cm apart in both directions including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.80	Sqm	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	11544
8	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 30 cm, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, leveling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed, within a lead of 50 m, lift up to 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	79.92	Cum	167.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtySeven Only	13347
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99084
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

574

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Repair & restoration of Link road Pandoga Barrier to panjavar KM 0/0 TO 9/0
(SH: C/O U-shape drain in RD 2/380 to 2/391 LHS).

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 99135.00
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000.00
Time limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm(fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal of all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government	5.94	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	950
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm(forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.32	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	4356
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:3:6 (one Cement : three coarse sand): six crushed graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) (twenty millimetre) nominal size) as directed by Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.11	Cum	3900.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Zero Only	23829
4	Providing and laying reinforcement cement concrete work of grade M-25(M-twenty five)design mix to obtain the minimum crushing strength of 25 N/mm2 (twenty five Newton per millimeter square) with minimum cement content of 400 kg (Four hundred kilogramme) per cubic meter mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete including cost of form work and reinforced concrete work in suspended floors, roofs, landing and shelves and their supports balconies beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers upto all floor level/height including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.00	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	22000
5	Providing and laying mild steel medium tensile steel bars for steel (Sail/RINI/Shyam steel Tisco, Jindal panther (JSPL) make) reinforcement for reinforced cement concrete work including bending binding, straightening and placing in position complete in all floor level/ heights including cost of binding wire complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	480.00	Cum	100.00	Rupees One Hundred and Paise Zero Only	48000
	Total					99135
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)(17)/20212 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The rates shall be inclusive of all types of taxes including GST etcetera)					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandanthy by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

SP

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Retoration & rain damages on link road Panjuana to Bhanawal road km. 0/00 to 1/010

Estimated Cost: Rs

₹ 98,815

SH: C/O R/wall Rd. 0/566.60 to 0/575.20 lhs)

Time:-

One month

Earnest Money:-

2000

S NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.39	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1342
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.12	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	92803
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2400
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.13	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	2270
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						98815
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)/A(3)/1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)/A(3)/1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
Percentage quoted rate in figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haridwar
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Sgs

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Retoration & rain damages on link road Panjuana to Bhanawal road km. 0/00 to 1/010						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,975
(SH: C/O R/wall Rd. 0/558 to 0/566.60 Lhs)						Time:-	One month
DESCRIPTION						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.39	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1342	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.12	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	92803	
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	16.00	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2560	
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.13	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	2270	
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						Total	98975
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Harol
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una.						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,529
						Time:-	One month
(SH:Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) (Deposit work) Phase-IX						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60 cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly levelling within a lead of 50 m and making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or / and manure before and after flooding trench with water, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.52	Cum	285.00	Rupees Two Hundred EightyFive Only	15253	
2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including cost of sludge, manure & including royalty and carriage upto any lead complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	53.52	Cum	880.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Only	47098	
3	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	89.20	Sqm	17.00	Rupees Seventeen Only	1516	
4	Uprooting weeds from the trenched area after 10 to 15 days of its flooding with water including disposal of uprooted vegetation, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	89.20	Sqm	70.00	Rupees Seventy Only	6244	
5	Fine dressing of the ground, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	89.20	Sqm	35.00	Rupees ThirtyFive Only	3122	
6	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.92	Cum	145.00	Rupees One Hundred FourtyFive Only	1293	

7	Grassing with selection No. 1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the grass and good earth shall be paid for separately). In rows 5 cm apart in both directions including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	89.20	Sqm	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	11596
8	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 30 cm, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, leveling etc including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed, within a lead of 50 m, lift up to 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	80.28	Cum	167.00	Rupees One Hundred SixtySeven Only	13407
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99529
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli,
Distt. Una (H.P.)

73

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Retoration & rain damages on link road Panjuana to Bhaneval road km. 0/00 to 1/010					Estimated Cost: Rs		₹ 98,655
(SH: C/O R/wall Rd. 0/575.20 to 0/583.80 Lhs)					Time:-		One month
					Earnest Money:-		2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.39	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1342	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.12	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	92803	
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.00	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2240	
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.13	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	2270	
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018					Total	98655	
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification Issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(31)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.B.W.D. Jaisan Maroli

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Repair & restoration of Link road Pandoga Barrier to panjawa KM 0/0 TO 9/0

Estimated Cost :- Rs.

99721.00

Earnest Money :- Rs.

2000.00

(SH: C/O R/wall In RD 2/373 to 2/388 RHS).

Time limit :- One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm (fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal of all surplus excavated/bored out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	12.48	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	1997
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement, four sand, eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm/forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.03	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	89199
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm (hundred millimeter) dia PVC pipe (D-plate/Finotex having working pressure 4.00kg per cm2 extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v):20(H) (one vertical twenty Horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification MORD 2014 clause 614.709.1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	22.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	3520
4	Back filling with granular material behind abutments, wing walls, return walls and retaining walls complete as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.10	Cum	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty and Paise Zero Only	5005
	Total					99721
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)/172/0212 dated 7.8.2018					
	2) The rates shall be inclusive of all types of taxes including GST etcetera)					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note: - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatorily by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

75

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Balance work for C/O Link road to House of Amreek Singh Ward no-11 Trangru Mohalla Talehri in G.P. Talehri						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,522
(SH: P/I Weephole, Back filling in R/wall Rd. 0/00 to 0/090 & C/O Embankment at Rd 0/093 to 0/109 & P/L 60 mm paver block at Rd. 0/093 to 0/098.40) <i>work</i>						Time:-	One month
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Earnest Money:-	2000 Amount
1	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.37, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	69.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only		11040
2	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.38 Granular material, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	57.60	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only		31680
3	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	128.00	Cum.	240.00	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Only		30720
4	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.16	Cum.	3400.00	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Only		7344
5	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	21.60	Sqm	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only		17280
6	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.32	Cum.	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only		1458
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PRW(B)(17)12/2012 dated 7.8.2018 2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PRW(B)(A)31/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total:		99522
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haroli

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- C/O Driving Training Track and Traffic Park at Rora, Haroli Distt. Una.						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 98,190
(SH: Beautification & Grassing at Traffic Park) (Deposit work) Phase-X						Time:-	One month
S.NO						Earnest Money:-	2000
DESCRIPTION						Rate in words	Amount
1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60 cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly levelling within a lead of 50 m and making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or / and manure before and after flooding trench with water, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.					Rupees Two Hundred EightyFive Only	15048
2	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including cost of sludge, manure & including royalty and carriage upto any lead complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.					Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Only	46464
3	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.					Rupees Seventeen Only	1496
4	Uprooting weeds from the trenched area after 10 to 15 days of its flooding with water including disposal of uprooted vegetation, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.					Rupees Seventy Only	6160
5	Fine dressing of the ground, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.					Rupees ThirtyFive Only	3080
6	Spreading of sludge, dump manure and/or good earth in required thickness as per direction of officer-in-charge (cost of sludge, dump manure and/ or good earth to be paid separately, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.					Rupees One Hundred FortyFive Only	1276

7	Grassing with selection No. 1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the grass and good earth shall be paid for separately). In rows 5 cm apart in both directions including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	88.00	Sqm	130.00	Rupees One Hundred Thirty Only	11440
8	Preparation of beds for hedging and shrubbery by excavating 60 cm deep and trenching the excavated base to a further depth of 30 cm, refilling the excavated earth after breaking clods and mixing with sludge or manure in the ratio of 8:1 (8 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20% : one part of stacked volume of sludge or manure after reduction by 8%), flooding with water, filling with earth if necessary, watering and finally fine dressing, leveling etc. including stacking and disposal of materials declared unserviceable and surplus earth by spreading and leveling as directed, within a lead of 50 m, lift up to 1.5 m complete (cost of sludge, manure or extra earth to be paid for separately). including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	79.20	Cum	167.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Seven Only	13226
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	98190
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Dhosiwal Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

DNIT/Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- Repair & restoration of Link road Pandoga Barrier to panjagar KM 0/0 TO 9/0

(SH: C/O V-shape drain in RD 2/295 to 2/332 LHS & U-shape drain in RD2/373 to 2/386 RHS).

Estimated Cost :- Rs.

99676.00

Earnest Money :- Rs.

2000.00

Time limit :-

One Month

Sr. No.	Item of work	Quantity	Unit	Rate		Amount
				In Figures	In Words	
1	Excavation in foundation trenches etcetera in all classification of soil such as pick work, jumper work, pick jumper work, blasting work and hard blasting work in dry or saturated condition upto any depth and lift including pumping and bailing out water where required including stacking the serviceable and unserviceable material separately as directed and then returning the stacked soil in 15cm(fifteen centimeter) layers when required into plinth and sides of foundation etcetera consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering and then disposing of all surplus unserviceable excavated earth as directed by the Engineer in charge including entire carriage of material and disposal all surplus excavated/boared out earth within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. Any loss to the public/private property during the course of execution shall be absolute responsibility to the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.46	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only	3274
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm/ forty millimeter nominal size) mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work in foundation and plinth in all heights / depths including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.08	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Zero Only	6864
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:3:6 (one Cement : three coarse sand): six crushed graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) (twenty millimeter) nominal size) as directed by Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.42	Cum	3900.00	Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Zero Only	60138
4	Providing and laying reinforcement cement concrete work of grade M-25(M-Twenty five) design mix to obtain the minimum crushing strength of 25 N/mm2 (twenty five Newton per millimeter square) with minimum cement content of 400 kg (Four hundred kilogramme) per cubic meter mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete including cost of form work and reinforced concrete work in suspended floors, roofs, landing and shelves and their supports balconies, beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers upto all floor level/height including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.68	Cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Zero Only	9240
5	Providing and laying mild steel medium tensile steel bars (or steel (Sai/RINL/Shyam steel Tisco, Jindal panther (JSPL) make) reinforcement for reinforced cement concrete work including bending binding, straightening and placing in position complete in all floor level/ heights including cost of binding wire complete including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	201.60	Cum	100.00	Rupees One Hundred and Paise Zero Only	20160
Total						99676
NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy.to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@17/2/0212 dated 7.8.2018						
2) The rates shall be inclusive of all types of taxes including GST etcetera)						
Percentage quoted rate in Figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandantly by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.						

Executive Engineer,
P.W.D. Division Haro
Distt Una (H.A.)

S88

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Jaljon Modh to Tahliwal Chowk via Bhal Ka Modh road from km. 0/0 to 17/500					Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 97,440
(SH: P/L Embankment for The Diversion of Road at: Rd 15/900)					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 301.5, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malikhana toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	406.00	Cum.	240.00	{Rupees Two hundred forty only}	97440.00
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	97440
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected					

**Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)**

569

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Panjwar Bathri to Lulhi road Km. 0/000 to 5/500						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 97,311
(Sht: P/L 60 mm thick paver to link road & C/D Edge wall (Rhs) Rd. 0/019.50 to 0/029.10)						Time:-	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes Sale tax octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.77	Cum.	160.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty only)	444.00	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.78	Cum.	3300.00	(Rupees Three thousand three hundred only)	48771.00	
3	Providing laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (pug mill) carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/ base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100KN (Eighty to one hundred kilo newton) capacity to achieve the desired density including lighting barricading and maintenance of diversion etc. as per tables 400.11 & 400.12 and technical specification MORRIS 2014 clause 406 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.80	cum	1300.00	(Rupees One thousand three hundred only)	6240.00	
4	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.00	sqm	800.00	(Rupees Eight hundred only)	38400.00	
5	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.77	Cum	4500.00	(Rupees Four thousand five hundred only)	3456.00	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification By Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	97311	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)31/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)31/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note: Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Dehra Haroli
 Distt. Una (H.P.)

80

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (H.P.)						Estimated Cost: Rs	One month
(SH :- Providing and fixing C.P. brass bib cock with wall flange.)						Time:-	2000
						Earnest Money:-	
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) dia C.P. brass bib cock with wall flange of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 810 gms. (eight hundred ten gram) of Jaquar (CON-047KN) /Hindware Make including entire carriage of materials in all leads and lifts and as per drawings and technical specifications as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the government.	45.00	Each	2210.00	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten Only	99450.00	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99450	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B) A31/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B) A31/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

81

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work: Balance work for improvement of College Infrastructure at SDWG Govt. College Beetan Tehsil Haroli Distt. Una (HP)

(Sft: P/L 60 mm thick paver block in parking area) Phase-IV P/W

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T Rate	Estimated Cost: Rs	One month
					Time:- Earnest Money:-	2000
					Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for structures such as Retaining walls, breas walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m (fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Ordinary soil upto 3.00m (Three metre) depth and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M O R D technical specification 2014 in association with other clauses including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.84	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	3014
2	Construction of gravel soil aggregate sub base base by providing well graded material of nominal maximum size grading 80mm as per table 2.3 of IRC SP 77-2008 spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount appropriate grading arrangements on prepared surface mixing by mix in place method at OMC with tractor mount appropriate rotavator attachment and compaction with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller capacity to achieve the desired density complete as per specifications M.O.R.D. 2014 contained in para 2.2, 3.6 and 3.7 of IRC SP 77-2008 complete as per technical specification clause 402 for grading -1 material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.68	Cum	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	6532
3	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:4:8 (1 Cement: 4 Sand & 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.68	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	18744
4	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	56.80	R/mtr	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	45440
5	Cement concrete pavement with 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including finishing complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.62	Cum	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	25272
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)/A(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20				Total:	99002
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, P.W to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)/A(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note: Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

587

82

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (H.P.)						
(SH :-Providing and fixing white vitreous china laboratory sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug.)						
Estimated Cost: Rs						
One month						
Time:-						
Earnest Money:-						
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Providing and fixing white vitreous china laboratory sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug, 40 mm C.P. brass waste and 40mm C.P. brass trap with necessary C.P. brass unions complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the wall wherever required : Size 600x450x200 mm. including all incidentals The rates are inclusive of octrol, royalty, malkana, toll tax, Sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	Each	4990.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Only	99800.00
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	99800
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020-4 Dated 07.10.2021					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the Tender will be rejected					

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D-Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Panjwar Bathri to Lalhri road Km. 0/000 to 5/500						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,338
(SH-P/L 60 mm thick paver to link road & C/O Edge wall (Rhs) Rd. 0/009.70 to 0/019.50)						Time:-	One month
						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material.. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.83	Cum.	160.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty only)	453.00	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803,1202 & 1203 P.C.C, grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.09	Cum.	3300.00	(Rupees Three thousand three hundred only)	49787.00	
3	Providing laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (pug mill) carriage of mixed material by tupper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/ base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100KN (Eighty to one hundred kilo newton) capacity to achieve the desired density including lighting barricading and maintenance of diversion etc. as per tables 400.11 & 400.12 and technical specification MORD 2014 clause 406,including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.90	cum	1300.00	(Rupees One thousand three hundred only)	6370.00	
4	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	49.00	sqm	800.00	(Rupees Eight hundred only)	39200.00	
5	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803,804,1202 & 1203 P.C.C, grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.78	Cum	4500.00	(Rupees Four thousand five hundred only)	3528.00	
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (117) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						Total	99338
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H/R)

571

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work: Balance work for improvement of College Infrastructure at SDWG Govt. College Beetan Tehsil Haroli Dist. Una (HP)

(SI:- P/L 60 mm thick paver block in parking area) Phase-III - PW-15

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Estimated Cost: Rs	
					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
					Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for structures such as Retaining walls, beams walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera in all type of classification of soil as per drawing and technical specifications (Clause 305 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of surrips and other deleterious material and disposal upto a head of 50 m (Fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Ordinary soil upto 3.00m (Three metre) depth, and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification 2014, in association with other clauses, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.78	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	3005
2	Construction of gravel-soil aggregate sub base by providing well graded material of nominal maximum size grading 80mm as per table 2.3 of IRC SP 77-2008 spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount appropriate grading arrangements on prepared surface mixing by mix in place method at OMC with tractor mount appropriate rotavator attachment and compaction with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller capacity to achieve the desired density complete as per specifications MORD 2014 contained in para 2.2, 3.6 and 3.7 of IRC SP 77-2008 complete as per technical specification clause 402 for grading -1 material, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.66	Cum	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	6509
3	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:4:8 (1 Cement 4 Sand 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.66	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	18678
4	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	56.60	R/mtr	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	45280
5	Cement concrete pavement with 1:2:4 (1 cement 2 coarse sand 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including finishing complete, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.61	Cum	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	25232
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(4172/0212 dated 28.2.2018				Total:	98704
	2) The bidder is requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy, PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(B)(AC31)/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note: Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Executive Engineer
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

85

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (H.P.)					
(SH :- Providing and fixing white vitreous china laboratory sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug.)					
Estimated Cost: Rs			One month		
Time:-			2000		
Earnest Money:-			Amount		
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words
1	Providing and fixing white vitreous china laboratory sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug, 40 mm C.P. brass waste and 40mm C.P. brass trap with necessary C.P. brass unions complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the wall wherever required. Size 600x450x200 mm. including all incidentals. The rates are inclusive of actor, royalty, malkana, toll tax, sale tax, GST or other taxes imposed by the Government.	19.00	Each	4990.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Only
					94810.00
	(Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(31)/2020.1 Dated 07.10.2021				94810
	Percentage quoted rate in figures				
	Percentage quoted rate in words				
	Note - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected				

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. District Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Panjwar Bathri to Lalhri road Km. 0/000 to 5/500

Estimated Cost: Rs ₹ 98,324

(Sh: P/L 60 mm thick paver to link road & C/O Edge wall (Rhs) Rd. 0/00 to 0/009.70)

Time:- One month

Earnest Money:- 2000

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T. Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.80	Cum.	160.00	(Rupees one hundred sixty only)	448.00
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	14.93	Cum.	3300.00	(Rupees Three thousand three hundred only)	49279.00
3	Providing laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate to wet mix macadam specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in mechanical mixer (pug mill) carriage of mixed material by tipper to site, laying in uniform layers in sub-base/ base course on a well prepared sub-base and compacting with smooth wheel roller of 80 to 100KN (Eighty to one hundred kilo newton) capacity to achieve the desired density including lighting barricading and maintenance of diversion etc. as per tables 400.11 & 400.12 and technical specification MORD 2014 clause 406 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.85	cum	1300.00	(Rupees One thousand three hundred only)	6305.00
4	Providing and Laying of Interlocking Concrete Block Pavements having thickness 60 mm as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1504, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	48.50	sqm	800.00	(Rupees Eight hundred only)	38800.00
5	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 804, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 20 Nominal Mix 1 : 2 : 4 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, Malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	0.78	Cum	4500.00	(Rupees Four thousand five hundred only)	3492.00
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor wide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018					Total	98324
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B) (A) (31) / 2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B) (A) (31) / 2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
Percentage quoted rate in figures						
Percentage quoted rate in words						
Note - Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division, Haroli
Distt. Una (H)

572

Schedule of quantity

Name of Work: Balance work for Improvement of College Infrastructure at SDWG Govt. College Beerta Tehsil Haroli Dist. Una (HP)

(SH:- P/L 60 mm thick paver block in parking area) Phase-I **21 Nov 20**

S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Estimated Cost: Rs	
					Time:-	One month
					Earnest Money:-	2000
					Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation for structures such as Retaining walls, breas walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetra in all type of classification of soil as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m (Fifty metre), dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material. Ordinary soil upto 3.00m (Three metre) depth, and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge at site according to the M.O.R.D. technical specification 2014 in association with other clauses including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government	18.84	Cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	3014
2	Construction of gravel/sand aggregate sub base/base by providing well graded material of nominal maximum size grading 80mm as per table 2.3 of IRC SP 77-2008 spreading in uniform layers with tractor mount appropriate grading arrangements on prepared surface mixing by mix in place method at OMC with tractor mount appropriate rotavator attachment and compaction with three wheel 80-100 KN state roller capacity to achieve the desired density complete as per specifications MORD 2014 contained in para 2.2, 3.6 and 3.7 of IRC SP 77-2008 complete as per technical specification clause 402 for grading -1 material including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.68	Cum	1150.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Only	6532
3	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 Sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work and reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in : foundation and plinth including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.68	Cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	18744
4	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with fine sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	56.80	R/mtr	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	45440
5	Cement concrete pavement with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including finishing complete - including cartage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.62	Cum	4500.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only	25272
	NOTE: 1) All type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. DBW/SLD/1713/2019 dated 7.8.2019				Total:	99002
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No PBW(BA)(31)/2020 dated 22.07.20					
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures					
	Percentage quoted rate in words					
	Note:- Rate quoted in Figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, otherwise the tender will be rejected.					

Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division, Traffic
Distt. Una (H.P.)

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Balance work for the C/O Science Lab at Govt. Sr. Sec. School Lalri Tehsil Haroli Distt Una (H.P.)					Estimated Cost: Rs		₹ 97,694
(SH: C/O R/wall Length =8.50 mtr.)					Time:-		One month
					Earnest Money:-		2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.29	Cum.	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1326	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	27.80	Cum.	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	91724	
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	15.00	nos	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	2400	
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	4.08	Cum.	550.00	Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	2244	
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) @ [17] 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018				Total	97694	
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021						
	Percentage quoted rate in figures						
	Percentage quoted rate in words						
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected						


 Execd. H.P.P.V. D. B. Jaiswal